10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

FI1

02/4

Bowen

CLERK OF TH
STATE

James R. Halverson
Thomas L. Mahlen, Jr. Case Num
John L. Wright

HALVERSON, MAHLEN & WRIGHT, P.C.

1001 S. 24th Street West, Suite 301

P.O. Box 80470

Billings, MT 59108-0470

Telephone: (406) 652-1011

Fax: (406) 652-8102

jhalverson@hglaw.net

tmahlen@hglaw.net
jwright@hglaw.net

Attorneys for Defendant, Appellant,
Highmark Traffic Services, Inc.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
Supreme Court Cause No. DA-21-0020

STEVEN S. SHUMAN, JR.

STIPULATION FOR
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Plaintiff and Appellee,

VS.

HIGHMARK TRAFFIC SERVICES, INC,,

N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Defendant and Appellant.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the parties through their
respective counsel of record, and in accordance with M.R.App.P 16(5), that this action be
dismissed with prejudice, as fully settled on the merits, with each party to bear its own costs and
attorneys’ fees.

For the Court’s convenience, a proposed Order of Dismissal with Prejudice is filed hereto.

DATED this 22" day of February, 2021.

LED

2/2021

Greenwood

F SUPREME COURT
F MONTANA

er: DA 21-0020




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

HEENAN & COOK, PLLC

By: __ /s/ Joseph Cook

JOSEPH COOK
Attorneys for Plaintiff and Appellee,
Steven S. Shuman, Jr.

HALVERSON, MAHLEN & WRIGHT, P.C.

By: __ /s/ John L. Wright

JOHN L. WRIGHT
Attorneys for Defendant and Appellant,
Highmark Traffic Services, Inc.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, John Larrimore Wright, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the
foregoing Motion - Unopposed to the following on 02-22-2021:

James R. Halverson (Attorney)

1001 S. 24th Street West

Suite 301

Billings MT 59108

Representing: Highmark Traffic Services, Inc.
Service Method: eService

Thomas Lee Mahlen (Attorney)

PO Box 80470

Billings MT 59108

Representing: Highmark Traffic Services, Inc.
Service Method: eService

Michael Manning (Attorney)
175 N. 27th St., Suite 1206
Billings MT 59101
Representing: Steven S Shuman
Service Method: eService

Joseph Patrick Cook (Attorney)
1631 Zimmerman Trail, Suite 1
Billings MT 59102
Representing: Steven S Shuman
Service Method: Conventional

Electronically Signed By: John Larrimore Wright
Dated: 02-22-2021



