## 02/22/2021

Bowen Greenwood
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF MONTANA

nber: DA 21-0020

1	James R. Halverson		CLERK OF STAT
1	Thomas L. Mahlen, Jr.		Case Nu
2	John L. Wright HALVERSON, MAHLEN & WRIGHT, P.C.		
3	1001 S. 24th Street West, Suite 301		
3	P.O. Box 80470		
4	Billings, MT 59108-0470 Telephone: (406) 652-1011		
_	Fax: (406) 652-8102		
5	jhalverson@hglaw.net tmahlen@hglaw.net		
6	jwright@hglaw.net		
7	Attorneys for Defendant, Appellant,		
/	Highmark Traffic Services, Inc.		
8			
	IN THE SUPREME COURT O		
9	Supreme Court Cau	se No. DA-21	-0020
10	STEVEN S. SHUMAN, JR.	)	
		)	
11	Plaintiff and Appellee,	) ) <b>ST</b>	CIPULATION FOR
12	Transmir and Appence,	,	SMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE
		)	
13	VS.	)	
14	HIGHMARK TRAFFIC SERVICES, INC.,	)	
		)	
15		)	
16	Defendant and Appellant.	)	
_			
17	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the parties through their		
18	respective counsel of record, and in accordance with M.R.App.P 16(5), that this action be		
19	dismissed with prejudice, as fully settled on the merits, with each party to bear its own costs and		
20	attorneys' fees.		
21	For the Court's convenience, a proposed	Order of Dism	uissal with Prejudice is filed hereto.
	proposed	01 D 10111	
22			
23	DATED this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2021.		

1

23

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, John Larrimore Wright, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Motion - Unopposed to the following on 02-22-2021:

James R. Halverson (Attorney) 1001 S. 24th Street West Suite 301 Billings MT 59108 Representing: Highmark Traffic Services, Inc. Service Method: eService

Thomas Lee Mahlen (Attorney)
PO Box 80470
Billings MT 59108
Representing: Highmark Traffic Services, Inc.
Service Method: eService

Michael Manning (Attorney) 175 N. 27th St., Suite 1206 Billings MT 59101 Representing: Steven S Shuman Service Method: eService

Joseph Patrick Cook (Attorney) 1631 Zimmerman Trail, Suite 1 Billings MT 59102

Representing: Steven S Shuman Service Method: Conventional

Electronically Signed By: John Larrimore Wright

Dated: 02-22-2021